
 

 

Weekly Update 
 

This week we remembered the courage of 
those that fought for freedom on 6th June, 80 

years ago. In assembly on the Cornwallis site we 
learnt about the bravery of one particular  

soldier called Emile Cortiel and his para-dog 
Glen. Even our kitchens got involved. A huge 
thank you to our kitchen staff for marking the 

occasion with a bespoke menu. 
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 Every week we want to celebrate some of the amazing achievements of our pupils. 
School  
Rules 

 
1. Be safe 
 
2.  Be kind and  
 respectful 
 
3.  Be ready 

School  
Values 

 
Kindness 

 
Courage 

 
Loyalty 

Class Star Writer Star Problem Solver  Silver Cup 

Turtles & Dolphins Maria Eliots Maan 

Octopus and Stingrays Raine Muaad Zachary 

Seahorses Maddison Harley Alexander 

Starfish Ava Ana Eli 

Lobsters Alice Josephine Emily 

Sealions Molly Logan Arlo K 

 Star of the Week 

 3 Maple Romeo 

3 Oak Daniel-Luke 

4 Cherry Amaiyah 

4 Willow Isobel 

5 Birch Mei Mei 

5 Rowan Nia 

6 Pine Zac 

6 Ash Lana 

Equipping Children for a World of Possibilities 



 

 

Date Grenville Site 
Infant 

Cornwallis Site 
Junior 

Both 

Wednesday 12th  June  
9.00am Willersley Castle  

Residential Parents' Meeting 
 

Friday 14th June  
2.45pm Willersley Castle  

Residential Parents' Meeting 
 

Tuesday 18th June  
5pm New Year 3 Transition 

Meeting for parents 
 

Thursday 20th June  
9am New Year 3 Transition 

Meeting for parents 
 

Friday 21st June 3.30pm Art Gallery 2-3pm Year3 Exhibition  

Wednesday 26th June  9.15am Rock Steady Concert  

Saturday 29th June  Joint Summer Fair 12-3pm  

Monday 1st July 1.30pm Sports’ Afternoon   

Tuesday 2nd July 
Year 1 Trip to Sealife  

Centre 
  

Wednesday 3rd July   
9.15am Rock Steady Concert 
Year 3 Trip to Coombe Abbey 

 

Thursday 4th July School is open Closed for General Election  

Monday 8th July  
10am Sports’ Morning and  

Picnic Lunch 
 

Tuesday 9th July Year 2 Trip to Go Ape   

Wednesday 10th July 3.20pm Meet the teacher 3.35pm Meet the teacher Induction Day 

Thursday 11th and  
Friday 12th July 

  Induction Mornings 

Friday 12th July Recognition Afternoon for Pupils Only 

Monday 15th July 
Pm Year 2 Family Friendly  

Performance of Year 2 Leavers’ 
Concert 

 Reports go out 

Tuesday 16th July Pm Year 2 Leavers’ Concert Am Year 6 Leavers’ Concert  

Wednesday 17th July Am Year 2 Leavers’ Concert Pm Year 6 Leavers’ Concert  

Friday 19th July   Last Day of Term 



 

 Equipping Children for a World of Possibilities 

School Uniform 
 

With the warmer weather, we have seen a few children coming to school not wearing the 
appropriate school uniform.  As a reminder pupils are allowed to wear: 
 
• Grey trousers or grey shorts (not lycra or sports shorts); 
• Grey skirts; 
• Green (Grenville site) or navy blue (Cornwallis site) polo shirts; 
• Blue and white dresses. 
 
We want our pupils to be proud of our school and our school uniform helps us to do so. 
 
If you need any help with uniform please let the office know and don’t forget the pre-loved 
uniform sales run by our fabulous PTAs. 
 

The uniform will stay exactly the same for next academic year. The two sites logos will 
remain the same and no changes will take place without consultation. 

General Election 
 

It has just been confirmed that the Cornwallis Site will close on Thursday 4th July due to 
the General Election. Work will be provided for pupils to complete at home on that day. 

 
This time the Grenville Site will remain open. 

 
 



 

 


